

Bid #11-34 Little Falls Bridge Road and Chestnut Hill Road Water Main Extension

			Company Name		Company Name		Company Name		Company Name		Company Name		Company Name		Company Name	
			D & C Construction		SUR		Northeast Earth Mech		Albanese D&S		Jamco		Mick Construction		John Lyman Constr.	
Item #	Description	units	unit price	Total	unit price	Total	unit price	Total	unit price	Total	unit price	Total	unit price	Total	unit price	Total
Item 1	Mobilization Demobilization	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	52,650.00	\$52,650.00	20,200.00	\$20,200.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
Item 2A	Furnish/Install 8" Water Mains	380	114.50	43,510.00	90.00	\$34,200.00	69.00	\$26,220.00	60.00	\$22,800.00	91.50	\$34,770.00	70.00	\$26,600.00	83.00	\$31,540.00
Item 2B	Furnish/Install 12" Water Mains	9325	95.50	890,537.50	70.00	\$652,750.00	80.00	\$746,000.00	97.00	\$904,525.00	82.50	\$769,312.50	80.00	\$746,000.00	84.00	\$783,300.00
Item 3	12" Water Main/Attach LFB	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	36,800.00	\$36,800.00	82,500.00	\$82,500.00	84,700.00	\$84,700.00	103,000.00	\$103,000.00	99,400.00	\$99,400.00
Item 4A	Furnish/Install 8" Gate Valves	8	1,400.00	11,200.00	1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,100.00	\$8,800.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	990.00	\$7,920.00	2,400.00	\$19,200.00	1,150.00	\$9,200.00
Item 4B	Furnish/Install 12" Gate Valves	14	2,400.00	33,600.00	1,775.00	\$24,850.00	1,870.00	\$26,180.00	2,500.00	\$35,000.00	1,800.00	\$25,200.00	3,400.00	\$47,600.00	1,900.00	\$26,600.00
Item 5	Furnish/Install Hydrant Assem.	17	5,500.00	93,500.00	4,300.00	\$73,100.00	4,750.00	\$80,750.00	4,600.00	\$78,200.00	3,450.00	\$58,650.00	5,200.00	\$88,400.00	4,000.00	\$68,000.00
Item 6	Furnish/Install 1" Stops/Taps	60	150.00	9,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	110.00	\$6,600.00	1,000.00	\$60,000.00	300.00	\$18,000.00	500.00	\$30,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
Item 7	Furnish/Install 1" Curb Stops	60	340.00	20,400.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	130.00	\$7,800.00	150.00	\$9,000.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	140.00	\$8,400.00
Item 8	Furnish/Install 1" Copper Pipe	550	56.00	30,800.00	42.00	\$23,100.00	49.00	\$26,950.00	8.00	\$4,400.00	30.80	\$16,940.00	60.00	\$33,000.00	34.00	\$18,700.00
Item 9	Test Pit Excavation/Backfill	100	25.00	2,500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	0.01	\$1.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	5.00	\$500.00
Item 10	Ledge Exc/Disp/Repl Backfill	50	1.00	50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	0.01	\$0.50	150.00	\$7,500.00	75.00	\$3,750.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
Item 11	Screened or Crushed Stone	100	30.00	3,000.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	37.00	\$3,700.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	0.01	\$1.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
Item 12	Exc Mat Bel Grade/Repl Mat	100	1.00	100.00	9.00	\$900.00	19.00	\$1,900.00	0.01	\$1.00	0.01	\$1.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$500.00
Item 13	Furnish/Install Conc Pav Trench	2000	125.00	250,000.00	87.00	\$174,000.00	103.00	\$206,000.00	0.01	\$20.00	0.01	\$20.00	125.00	\$250,000.00	73.00	\$146,000.00
Item 14	Furnish/Install Conc Driveways	50	125.00	6,250.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	120.00	\$6,000.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	120.00	\$6,000.00	125.00	\$6,250.00	325.00	\$16,250.00
Item 15	Furnish/Install Loam/Seed	4000	4.50	18,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00	4.40	\$17,600.00	7.00	\$28,000.00	4.50	\$18,000.00	3.25	\$13,000.00	4.00	\$16,000.00
Item 16	Clean/Test/Disinf Water Mains	9725	2.00	19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00	2.00	\$19,450.00
Item 17	Comp/File Req Stormw Forms	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Item 18	Furnish/Install 1" Copper Pipe	900	84.50	76,050.00	42.00	\$37,800.00	49.00	\$44,100.00	20.00	\$18,000.00	44.00	\$39,600.00	80.00	\$72,000.00	47.00	\$42,300.00
Item 19	Furnish/Install Pave Markings	10000	0.50	5,000.00	0.12	\$1,200.00	0.14	\$1,400.00	0.50	\$5,000.00	0.15	\$1,500.00	0.20	\$2,000.00	0.16	\$1,600.00
Item 20	Allow for Traffic Con Personn	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Item 21	Furnish/Install Drain Drywell	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	2,140.00	\$2,140.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	7,130.00	\$7,130.00
Total Base Bid				1,706,447.50		\$1,229,900.00		\$1,312,590.50		\$1,387,897.00		\$1,162,514.50		\$1,536,750.00		\$1,386,120.00
Alternate A	Wat Main Cross und Coch Riv	1	143,950.00	143,950.00	112,000.00	\$112,000.00	66,500.00	\$66,500.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Alternate B	Rec/Pave LFB R 11+50 - 41+50	8000	20.50	164,000.00	20.00	\$160,000.00	23.50	\$188,000.00	21.00	\$168,000.00	20.25	\$162,000.00	21.50	\$172,000.00	20.00	\$160,000.00
Alternate C	Furnish/Install 1" copper service	900	88.00	79,200.00	42.00	\$37,800.00	94.00	\$84,600.00	40.00	\$36,000.00	40.00	\$36,000.00	63.00	\$56,700.00	52.00	\$46,800.00
Base Bid With A, B & C				2,093,597.50		\$1,539,700.00		\$1,651,690.50		\$1,741,897.00		\$1,449,514.50		\$1,905,450.00		\$1,792,920.00

All Bids to be evaluated by City and Wright-Pierce for complete bid documents and bid alternat scenerios